AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applications
SHP650 Series
FAN
COOLED650W
Dimensions
 8.00” x 4.00” x 2.5” (203.2 x 101.6 x 63.5 mm)
The SHP650 AC-DC power supply provides up to 650W of output power in three mechanical
packages to provide installation flexibility in a range of semiconductor, industrial and
analytical instrumentation applications.
Packaged in a compact 8” x 4” x 2.5” and carrying IEC62368 family safety approvals, the
SHP650 has a main output with voltages from 12-48VDC and two peripheral outputs

•	 Rugged industrial construction
•	 End fan, top fan and U channel mechanical options
•	 IEC60950 and SEMI F47 compliant
•	 Operating temperature range from -40°C to +70°C
•	 Peripheral 12VDC fan supply and 5V standby
•	 AC OK, remote On/Off and active current share
•	 Load dependent variable fan speed
•	 Overcurrent, overvoltage and overtemperature protection
•	 3 year warranty
Analytical
Instrumentation
Semi-fabIndustrial
Electronics
Laboratory
Model Number(1) Output Voltage V1 Output Current V1 Fan Supply V2(4) Standby Supply V3 Output Power(3)
SHP650PS12-EF 12V 50.0A 12V/0.5A 5V/0.2A 607W
SHP650PS15-EF 15V 40.0A 12V/0.5A 5V/0.2A 607W
SHP650PS24-EF 24V 27.0A 12V/0.5A 5V/0.2A 655W
SHP650PS28-EF 28V 23.0A 12V/0.5A 5V/0.2A 655W
SHP650PS36-EF 36V 18.0A 12V/0.5A 5V/0.2A 655W
SHP650PS48-EF 48V 13.5A 12V/0.5A 5V/0.2A 655W
Models & Ratings
Notes:
1. For top fan version replace suffix ‘-EF‘-TF’, e.g. SHP650PS12-TF.
2. For U Channel version remove suffix ‘-EF’ e.g. SHP650PS12.

Earth Leakage Current 0.3/0.5 0.75 mA 115/230 VAC/50 Hz (Typ.), 264 VAC/60 Hz (Max.)
Input Protection T16 A / 250 V internal in-line fuse
Models and Ratings
End Fan Models (-EF)
Output Voltage V1 Max Output
Current V1 Fan Supply V2 Standby Supply V3 Max Output Power Model Number
12 V 50.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 607 W SHP650PS12-EF
15 V 40.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 607 W SHP650PS15-EF
24 V 27.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W SHP650PS24-EF
28 V 23.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 651 W SHP650PS28-EF
36 V 18.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W SHP650PS36-EF
48 V 13.5 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W SHP650PS48-EF
Top Fan Models (-TF)
Output Voltage V1 Max Output
Current V1 Fan Supply V2 Standby Supply V3 Max Output Power Model Number
12 V 50.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 607 W SHP650PS12-TF
15 V 40.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 607 W SHP650PS15-TF
24 V 27.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W SHP650PS24-TF
28 V 23.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 651 W SHP650PS28-TF
36 V 18.0 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W SHP650PS36-TF
48 V 13.5 A Not Available 5 V / 0.2 A 657 W SHP650PS48-TF
U Channel Models
Output Voltage V1 Max Output
Current V1 Fan Supply V2 Standby Supply V3 Max Output Power(1) Model Number
12 V 50.0 A 12 V / 0.5 A 5 V / 0.2 A 601 W SHP650PS12
15 V 40.0 A 12 V / 0.5 A 5 V / 0.2 A 601 W SHP650PS15
24 V 27.0 A 12 V / 0.5 A 5 V / 0.2 A 651 W SHP650PS24
28 V 23.0 A 12 V / 0.5 A 5 V / 0.2 A 655 W SHP650PS28
36 V 18.0 A 12 V / 0.5 A 5 V / 0.2 A 651 W SHP650PS36
48 V 13.5 A 12 V / 0.5 A 5 V / 0.2 A 651 W SHP650PS48
1. U Channel models require a minimum of 5.5 m/s airflow from the system for cooling
9085 264
Input Voltage (VAC)
40